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FUNDS DISPOSED UNDER PRASAD SCHEME IN GUJARAT


775.  SHRI C.R. PATIL:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the details of Pilgrimage Rejuvenation and Spiritual, Heritage

Augmentation (PRASHAD) scheme projects which has been completed so far in Gujarat; and

(b) the quantum of funds disbursed under the scheme in Gujarat during the last three years?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF TOURISM    (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b): Sir, the information in respect of the projects completed under PRASHAD Scheme in the State of Gujarat is given below:


Project Name and year of approval Approved

Cost

(Crore ₹)

Funds

Released

(Crore ₹)

Development of Dwarka  (2016-17) 13.08 10.46

Pilgrimage Amenities at Somnath (2016-17) 45.36 45.36

Development of Promenade at Somnath (2018-

19)
47.12 44.76
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